

#WS-23-11 2023 ASPHALT PAVING PROGRAM II (#8429194)

BID DATE: APRIL 5, 2023

23-0362

					Vinton Construction Company	
Item #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	
Alley #22 bounded by Waldo Blvd., Park Row Blvd., N. 21st & RR Tracks					\$99,268.77	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
3	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	154	\$4.00	\$616.00	
4	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	548	\$38.90	\$21,317.20	
5	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1279	\$11.50	\$14,708.50	
6	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	1072	\$3.15	\$3,376.80	
7	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	209	\$191.40	\$40,002.60	
8	Tack Coat	GAL	60	\$3.89	\$233.40	
9	Limestone Shoulder (3/4" C.A.B.C.), 2' Wide	LF	461	\$5.20	\$2,397.20	
10	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway	SF	95	\$13.60	\$1,292.00	
11	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	191	\$5.82	\$1,111.62	
12	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	191	\$1.40	\$267.40	
13	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	191	\$1.55	\$296.05	
Alley #18 bounded by Rankin St, N 21st, N 22nd & Emerson.					\$70,256.66	
14	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	
15	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
16	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	156	\$4.00	\$624.00	
17	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	369	\$38.90	\$14,354.10	
18	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	882	\$11.50	\$10,143.00	
19	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	755	\$3.15	\$2,378.25	
20	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	146	\$191.40	\$27,944.40	
21	Tack Coat	GAL	40	\$3.89	\$155.60	
22	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway	SF	140	\$13.60	\$1,904.00	
23	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	103	\$5.82	\$599.46	
24	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	103	\$1.40	\$144.20	
25	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	103	\$1.55	\$159.65	
Alley #12 bounded by Wisconsin, N. 12th St, New York and N. 13th St.					\$64,815.17	
26	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	
27	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
28	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	87	\$4.00	\$348.00	
29	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	337	\$38.90	\$13,109.30	
30	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	809	\$11.50	\$9,303.50	
31	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	715	\$3.15	\$2,252.25	
32	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	132	\$191.40	\$25,264.80	
33	Tack Coat	GAL	38	\$3.89	\$147.82	
34	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway	SF	90	\$13.60	\$1,224.00	
35	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	150	\$5.82	\$873.00	
36	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	150	\$1.40	\$210.00	
37	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	150	\$1.55	\$232.50	
Evergreen Cemetery					\$90,993.16	
38	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	
39	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
40	Pulverize Existing Asphalt	SY	3040	\$1.22	\$3,708.80	
41	Fine Grading	SY	3040	\$1.97	\$5,988.80	
42	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	77	\$4.00	\$308.00	
43	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	532	\$116.10	\$61,765.20	
44	Tack Coat	GAL	150	\$3.89	\$583.50	
45	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	318	\$5.82	\$1,850.76	
46	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	318	\$1.40	\$445.20	
47	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	318	\$1.55	\$492.90	
Lincoln Park					\$250,498.88	
48	Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	
49	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
50	Stone Bags	EA	5	\$15.10	\$75.50	
51	Unclassified Excavation	CY	2000	\$22.90	\$45,800.00	
52	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	
53	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	4679	\$10.50	\$49,129.50	
54	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven)	SY	3366	\$3.15	\$10,602.90	
55	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	793	\$116.10	\$92,067.30	
56	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	635	\$5.80	\$3,683.00	
57	Limestone Shoulder (3/4" C.A.B.C.), 2' Wide	LF	2520	\$5.20	\$13,104.00	
58	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	774	\$5.52	\$4,272.48	
59	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	774	\$1.38	\$1,068.12	
60	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	774	\$1.42	\$1,099.08	
61	Furnish and Relay 12" CMP Culvert	LF	27	\$70.00	\$1,890.00	
62	Furnish and Install 12" CMP Endwall	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	
63	Ditching	LF	30	\$26.20	\$786.00	
64	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy, 4-Inch, Yellow	LF	576	\$6.00	\$3,456.00	
65	Pavement Marking, Handi Cap Symbol, Epoxy, Type 3	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	
66	Pavement Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 8-Inch, Yellow	LF	95	\$7.00	\$665.00	
BASE BID TOTAL					\$575,832.64	

Recommend awarding to Vinton Construction Company
[Signature]
 4-25-23